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THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 
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In the Matter of the Application of Columbus ) Dl in n 
Southern Power Company for Approval of ) i U U 0 
Its Program Portfolio Plan and Request for ) Case No. 09-1089-EL-POR 
Expedited Consideration. ) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR 
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO 

Please be advised of the appearance of Joseph E. Oliker for Industrial Energy 

Users-Ohio in the above-captioned proceeding pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(F), Ohio 

Administrative Code. Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records and parties' service 

lists should be revised accordingly. All other attorneys listed from McNees Wallace & 

Nurick LLC should remain as is. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Sart^el C. Randazzo 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
Fifth Third Center 
21 East State Street, Suite 1700 : 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Telephone: (614)719-2855 
Facsimile: (614)469-4653 
sam@mwncmh.com 

On Behalf of Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 

accurace and compXota reproduction of a c.^e Pile 
aocumant delivered in the regular c o u r ^ / o r i ^ s W . 
rechnlcian ., D^te Processed _ ^ _ _ _ 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Counsel for 

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio, has been served this 23*̂  day of November 2010, via first 

class mail, postage prepaid upon the parties listed below. 

Steven T. Nourse 
Matthew J. Satterwhite 
American Electric Power Service 
Connpany 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29*̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
stnourse@aep.com 
misatterwhite(ajaep.com 

ON BEHALF OF COLUMBUS SOUTHERN 

POWER AND OHIO POWER COMPANY 

Clinton A. Vince 
Douglas G. Bonner 
Emma F. Hand 
Keith C. Nusbaum 
Sonnenschein Noth & Rosenthal LLP 
1301 K Street, NW 
Suite 600, East Tower 
Washington, DC 20005 
cvince(S)sonnenschein.com 
dbonner@sonnenschein.com 
ehand@sonnen$chein.com 
knusbaum@sonnenschein.conn 

ON BEHALF OF ORMET PRIMARY 

ALUMINUM CORPORATION 

David C. Rinebolt 
Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
drinebolt@ohiopartners.orp 
cmoonev2@columbus.rr.cpm 

ON BEHALF OF OHIO PARTNERS FOR 

AFFORDABLE ENERGY 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Syite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@BKLIawfirm.conn 
mkurtz@BKLIawfirm.com 

ON BEHALF OF OHIO ENERGY GROUP 

Henry W. Eckhart 
50W. Broad Street #2117 
Columbus, OH 43215 
henrveckhart@aol.com 

ON BEHALF OF THE SIERRA CLUB OF OHIO 

AND THE NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE 

COUNCIL 
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Thomas O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
tobrien@bricker.com 

ON BEHALF OF THE OHIO 
MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION AND THE 
OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 

Nolan Moser 
Will Reisinger 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43212 
nmoser@theOEC.ora 
will@theOEC.orq 

ON BEHALF OF THE OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL 
COUNCIL 

Janine L. Migden-Ostrander 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
Christopher J. Allwein 
Terry L. Etter 
Office ofthe Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215 
allwein@occ.state.oh.us 
etter@occ.state.oh.us 

ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO 
CONSUMERS COUNSEL 

Michael Smalz 
Ohio Poverty Law Center 
555 Buttles Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215 
msmalz@ohiopovertvlaw.orq 

ON BEHALF OF THE OHIO POVERTY LAW 

CENTER 

Richard Sites 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 E. Broad Street, 15*̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3620 
ricks@ohanet.orq 

ON BEHALF OF THE OHIO HOSPITAL 

ASSOCIATION 

Thomas McNamee 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 

ON BEHALF OF THE PUBLIC UTIUTIES 

COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Rebecca Hussey 
Greta See 
Attorney Examiners 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus.OH 43215 

ATTORNEY EXAMINERS 
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